CAProduct data sheet
Spigot with groove
Spigot with lip seal
Socket-type spigot
Attenuators
CA
Circular silencers for the reduction of noise in circular
ducts of air conditioning systems

Length [in]
Insulation thickness [in]
Order example: CA/8×39/2
Type
Material
Type of connection
Nominal size [in]
Length [in]
Insulation thickness [in]
4
2
AS Spigot with lip seal and socket-type spigot on one end
4 Nominal size [in]
3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 18, 20, 22, 25, 28, 31
5 Nominal length [in]
20, 39, 59
6 Insulation thickness [in]
1, 2, 4
6 / 10 PD-04/2023 - USA/en
CA
Galvanised steel (1.0917)
Spigot with groove on both ends
8
39
2
CA
Stainless steel (1.4301)
Spigot with lip seal on both ends
6
CAProduct data sheet
Dimensions
Ø
D
ØD
₃
Ø
D
₂
L
2 L₁
Dimensions
NS ØD
Insulation thickness 1 Insulation thickness 2 Insulation thickness 4
ØD2 ØD3 ØD2 ØD3 ØD2 ØD3
3 3 3 5 3 7
4 4 4 6 4 8 5 12
5 5 5 7 5 9 5 13
6 6 6 8 6 10 6 14
8 8 8 10 8 12 8 16
10 10 10 14 10 18
12 12 12 16 12 20
16 16 16 20 16 24
18 18 18 25
20 20 20 28
22 22 22 32
25 25 25 32
28 28 28 36
31 31 31 40
No entry: spigot with groove to EN1506 ØD
D2: Spigot with groove to EN1506 ØD
AS: Spigot with lip seal ØD and socket-type spigot on one end ØD2
Lengths
LN L L1
20 20 15
39 39 35
59 59 54
Dimensions and weight
Schematic illustration showing connection type AS
7 / 10 PD-04/2023 - USA/en
CAProduct data sheet
Plain casing: weights [lbs]